Government of West Bengal Public Works Department Establishment Branch Khadya Bhawan 11A, Mirza Ghalib Street, Kolkata-87.

No.: 2798-E/PW/O/E-I/2M-91/2018

Dated: 30.07.2019

ORDER

Assistant Engineer (Civil), Baruipur Sub-Division, P.W.Dte., was allowed to act as DDO with the existing DDO Code in respect of the Office of the Executive Engineer, South 24 Pgs Highway Division, P.W.(R)Dte., vide this Department Order No.2757-E dated 24.12.2018. The proposal regarding change of designation of existing DDO was sent to the Finance Department Group-'T' for their kind approval.

- 2. Under the circumstances, the Finance Department Group-'T', has agreed with the proposal as stated above.
- 3. The Governor is pleased to accord changing of designation of the existing DDO from A.E., Baruipur Highway Sub-Division to Executive Engineer, South 24 Pgs Highway Division, P.W.(R)Dte. in respect of the Office of the Executive Engineer, South 24 Pgs Highway Division, P.W.(R)Dte. with the existing DDO Code i.e. SPBPWR001 linked to the Alipore Treasury-II in conformity with the existing norms.
- 4. The order issues with the concurrence of the Finance Department Group T/2019-2020/0358 dated 29.07.2019.
- 5. The Principal A.G (A&E) WB, and all other concern are being informed accordingly.

Joint Secretary (Personnel)
Public Works Department.

Dated: 30.07.2019

No.: 2798/1(7)-E/PW/O/E-I/2M-91/2018

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to-

- 1. The Pr. Accountant General (A&E), W.B. Treasury Building, Kolkata-1.
- 2. The Director of Treasuries & Accounts, New Assurance Building, 3rd Floor, 4 Lyons Range, Kolkata-700001.
- 3. The Additional Chief Secretary, Finance Department.
- 4. The Principal Secretary, PWD.
- 5. The Treasury Officer, Alipore Treasury-II, South 24 Pgs
- 6. The Executive Engineer, South 24 Pgs, Highway Division, PW(R).Dte.
- 7. Office copy.

Joint Secretary (Personnel)
Public Works Department.